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State of Florida ~ OR|G\NA\—
Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: SEPTEMBER 12, 2000

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO)
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (DAVIS)

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (D’HAES ER) };D
RE: INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST NOS

COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A INTERNATIONAL PLUS D/B/A 011
COMMUNICATIONS D/B/A THE INTERNET BUSINESS ASSOCIATION,
NOSVA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND AFFINITY NETWORK, INC. D/B/A
QUANTUMLINK COMMUNICATIONS D/B/A HORIZONONE COMMUNICATIONS
FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-24.485, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE
CODE, TARIFFS, AND 25-24.490, CUSTOMER RELATIONS RULES
INCORPORATED.

- DOCKET NO. 000630-TI - NOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A
INTERNATIONAL PLUS D/B/A 011 COMMUNICATIONS D/B/A THE INTERNET
BUSINESS ASSOCIATION
DOCKET NO. 000631-TI - NOSVA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

DOCKET NO. 000632-TI - AFFINITY NETWORK, INC. D/B/A QUANTUMLINK
COMMUNICATIONS D/B/A HORIZONONE COMMUNICATIONS

These Dockets were opened under an erronious assumption that

Commission action would be required to resolve issues regarding

certain marketing practices of these companies. The concerns

were resolved, however, with the filing of a new tariff by the
APP __ __compnaies.
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ggM'k——‘ No action has been taken 1n this matter by the Commission

CTR ___and no action by the C refore, we

ECR _____ask that Dockets Nos. 000630, 000631 and 000632 be clo

LEG administratively, in a e

SXF;~__Administrative Procedures Manual.
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